Monday, September 10, 2012, 7:00 PM Rogers Park Elementary School, Library

Agenda

- Call to Order
- II. Review and Approval of May 2012 Meeting Minutes Iris Mathews, Secretary MINUTES
- III. Presentation and Discussion, as follows:
 - a. John Weddleton, Anchorage Citizens Coalition: John is a small business owner and a 25-year resident of Anchorage. He spent 5 years as a Community Council chair, delegate to the FCC, former president of the Anchorage Citizens Coalition and 2 1/2 years on the Planning and Zoning Commission during the T21 rewrite. He has been attentive to the T21 rewrite since it started and continues to attend Planning Commission and Assembly committee meetings on Title 21. He thinks we have an opportunity to build an even greater city. His presentation will discuss why we plan, the current status of Title 21, and what you can do.
- IV. Items for the coming RPCC meetings
 - a. Midtown Traffic Congestion Relief: 36th Street Overpass
 - b. Lake Otis Pedestrian improvements
 - c. U-Med
 - d. Airport Advisory
 - e. Recycling: curbside or ally in Rogers Park?
 - f. Assembly Redistricting
- V. Old Business: 100' monopole tower appeal by Atlas Towers denied by Planning and Zoning, August 6, 2012
- VI. Assembly Reports:
 Our Municipal Assembly Team Elvi Gray-Jackson and Dick Traini

- VII. Legislative Reports: Our Legislative team includes Rep. Berta Gardner (Dist. 24), Rep. Sharon Cissna (Dist. 22), Sen. Johnny Ellis (Dist. L) and Sen. Bettye Davis (Dist. K)
- VIII. Treasurer's Report: Cheryl Forrest
- IX. Federation of Community Council:
 Update from FCC Representative Bob Churchill
- X. Public Comments:
- XI. Adjournment

Next Rogers Park Community Council Board Meeting is scheduled for Monday, October 1, 2012

Our next RPCC meeting will be on Monday, October 8,, 2012, Rogers Park Elementary - Library; 1400 E. Northern Lights Blvd. 99508 Doors open at 6:45pm

The Rogers Park Community Council complies with Title 1 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and is an equal opportunity organization. Reasonable accommodations will be made available to qualified individuals with disabilities upon request. Please contact the Community Council Center, 907-277-1977, no later than 10 days prior to the meeting date to make any necessary arrangements.

Janet Bidwell, President Rogers Park Community Council Email: rogersparkcc@gmail.com